UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2317906056 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 06/28/2023 09:47 AM Pg: 10of2

Above space for Recorder’s Use Only

IN THE CIRCU(T COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
COUNTY DEPARTMENT - CHANCERY DIVISION

Fifth Third Bank, National Association
PLAINTIFF

Vs.

No. 2023CH02217
Evarene Johnson; Rolanda Johnson; United States of
America - Secretary of Housing and Urban Developnient

DEFENDANTS 10523 S Edbrooke Ave
Chicego. 11 60628
ORDER REFORMING MORTGAGE

THIS CAUSE COMING ON TO BE HEARD on motion of the Plaintiff , 5*1fis Third Bank,
National Association, to Reform the Mortgage, due notice having been provided and the Court
having jurisdiction over the parties and subject matter and being fully advised in the promxrises;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Mortgage dated 5/5/09 modified on 4/15/22 which was
recorded on 5/19/2009 maodified on 5/5/2022 as document number 0913908374 modified with
2212539357 and modified as of 4/15/22 by a loan modification recorded 5/5/2022 as docurnent
number 2212539357 is hereby reformed to reflect the correct legal description of}

LOT 27 AND THE NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 26 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART LYING
EAST OF MICHIGAN AVENUE OF LOT 3 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 4 TO 8 IN THE
ASSESSOR'S DIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP
37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.



2317806056 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PIN 25-15-121-010-0000

Commonly known as 10523 S Edbrooke Ave, Chicago, IL, 60628

ENTER=""21~ _SES (2D

JUDGE
DATED: &~ &> XR- 22

Prepared by and Mail to:
Codilis & Associates, P.C.
15W030 North Ficuiage Road, Suite 100

Burr Ridge, IL 60527

(630) 794-5300 csmm——
pleadings@il.cslegat.com ENTEL R ED
Cook #21762 jule Ve 2 Sollivan 1142
14-23-01649 '

L JUN22 08

iS Y. MARTINEZ
\iels% L2, Jhe cireult COURT



